## UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

ACCREDITED BY NAAC



समानो मन्त्रः समितिः समानी

Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science Raja Rammohunpur, P.O. N.B.U, Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal, India, Pin: 734013, Phone: 0353-2776357, E-mail: secretary\_sc@nbu.ac.in

Ref. No. F.105/375/FCS/2023

Date: 15.06.2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

## Sub: - Extension of Last Date for Online Application in M.Pharm. Admission 2023-24

As directed, this is for information that the last date for Online application in M.Pharm. Programme 2023-2024 admission has been extended <u>till 25.06.2023 (up to 11:00 p.m.)</u>.

Sd/-

Principal Secretary Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, University of North Bengal.

## In communication to the: -

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, NBU; Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, NBU; Registrar (Offg.), NBU, with a request to upload the Notification in the University website; Finance Officer (Offg.), NBU; Controller of Examinations, NBU; Head, Department of Pharmaceutical Technology, University of North Bengal; Head and System Manager, CIRM, NBU, for information and doing the needful; Office Notice Board & File.

\$15 06 2023

Principal Secretary Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, University of North Bengal.

